## SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No. \_\_\_\_

## DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION honoring The South Bend Clinic on the centennial celebration of its founding.

## BRODEN, MISHLER, ZAKAS, ARNOLD J

\_\_\_\_\_, read first time and referred to Committee on



Second Regular Session 119th General Assembly (2016)

## SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No. \_\_\_\_

1	A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION honoring The South Bend
2	Clinic on the centennial celebration of its founding.
3	Whereas, The South Bend Clinic is celebrating 100 years of high-
4	quality and personalized health care in the South Bend area;
5	Whereas, The Clinic was founded in 1916 by South Bend surgeon
6	Dr. Walter Baker, on the model set forth by the Mayo Clinic-"The
7	needs of the patient come first;"
8	Whereas, Impressed by his visit to the Mayo Clinic, Dr. Baker
9	gathered six other specialists to create a non-profit practice that
10	would serve the South Bend/Michiana area;
11	Whereas, Today, more than ninety physicians serve ten locations
12	that provide more than 300,000 patients with high-quality primary and
13	specialized health care each year;
14	Whereas, Recent multi-million dollar expansions have created
15	more than 100 new jobs for health care and support workers in the
16	area; and
17	Whereas, Such continued dedication to the health and well-being
18	of their community deserves to be honored and recognized: Therefore,
19	Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly
20	of the State of Indiana, the House of Representatives concurring:
21	SECTION 1. That the Indiana General Assembly honors The



2016 DC 1904/DI ts

- South Bend Clinic on the centennial celebration of its founding.
- 2 SECTION 2. The Secretary of the Senate is hereby directed to
- 3 transmit three copies of this Resolution to The South Bend Clinic.



